



2800 ROOSEVELT ROAD – BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS 60155 Telephones: (708) 345-0550 1-800-323-9125 Fax: (708) 345-9112

July 31, 2020 For Immediate Release

National Forwarding Co., Inc. names Michael Czarnecki, Vice President, Claims & Customer Service for National Claims Service

(**Broadview, IL**) National Forwarding Co., Inc. is pleased to announce the promotion of Michael Czarnecki to Vice President of Claims & Customer Service for National Claims Service.

Michael started with National Forwarding Co., Inc. in January of 2012 as a Move Manager. He caught on quickly, drawing attention from top leadership as someone who was destined for a larger role with the company. In Spring of 2013, Michael transitioned to National Claims Service, Michael continued to progress in his role as a Claims Adjustor for National Claims Services. On January 1st, 2019, Michael was again promoted to Director of Claims, taking over the day to day operation within the Claims Department.

National Forwarding Co., Inc. and National Van Lines, Inc. are subsidiaries of National Holding Company and are 100% employee owned. National Forwarding Co., Inc. maintains separate operations and personnel for the management of Nationals organization's participation in the DOD Personal Property Program and International Services for DOD, GSA, National Account and private transferees' customers. For more information about National Forwarding Co., Inc. visit our website <u>www.nationalforwarding.com</u>.